Maintenance of Buildings and Grounds $480,000
Special Education Staff and Student Services $545,000
For a total amount of: $1,700,000

Shall the Board of Trustees of Potlatch School District No. 285 be authorized to
levy a Supplemental maintenance and operations levy in the amount of One
Million, Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,700,000) per year for a period of
one (1) year commencing with the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025 and ending
June 20,2026 for the purpose of financing any lawful expenses of maintaining
and operating the District; all as provided in the resolution adopted by the Board

[...]

The purposes for which the proposed levy revenues will be used and the approximate amount of levy funds to be allocated
to each use are as follows:

Shall the Board of Trustees of School District No. 288, Latah & Clearwater Counties, State of Idaho, be authorized and
empowered to levy a Supplemental Levy in the amount of Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand dollars ($880,000) per one
(1) year, commencing with the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025 and ending June 30, 2026, for the purpose of financing
any lawful expenses of maintaining and operating the District; all as provided in the Resolution adopted by the Board of